KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY — SALINA
COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE
Effective 2013 Fall Term

l. EALL/SPRING TERM

Tuition (based on course level) Resident Non-Resident
Pre-CollEge.. ...t et per credit hour $ 122.00% n/a
UNAErgraduUate ..........oeeveiiiiieisiee et ee ce e eiiie e e s e e e e e e e e serbe e e e aee e e enneeeas per credit hour $ 247.10° $ 656.00
GrAUALE ... e e per credit hour ~ $ 350.10° $ 790.10

Note: A $11.00 per credit hour college instructional support fee is included in tuition rates.

Campus Privilege Fees

LSENOUL L.t ettt sre e sre e r e re e per credit hour $ 64.88 $ 64.88
2" HhroUGh 12 NOUE ... e per credithour $ 23.48 $ 2348
Maximum fOr 12 NOUIS OF MO .......ieiiiie et e et et e e et e e e e et e e eat e et e e e eea e aae eenenenns $ 323.16 $ 323.16

1. SUMMER TERM

Tuition (based on course level) Resident Non-Resident
Pre-College. . ...t per credit hour $ 122.00% n/a
(0o =T o= T [0 - L= RS per credit hour $ 247.10° $ 656.00
(7 To [ (P per credit hour $ 350.10° $ 790.10

Note: A $11.00 per credit hour college instructional support fee is included in tuition rates.
Campus Privilege Fees

= 0 5 To T OSSPSR per credithour $ 23.79 $ 2379
2" HArOUGN 6™ NOUK .. e, per credithour  $ 19.11 $ 1911
Maximum for 6 hours or more $ 119.34 $ 119.34

# Limited to a total of 15 credit hours of course numbers 299 and below. Students must be enrolled in a High School program within Saline
County or a current student enrolled in a program at the Salina Area Technical School/College or be participating in the Upward Bound
grant program.

b Employees (as defined in Eligibility for Resident Fees) are assessed resident tuition.

M. ASSOCIATED AVIATION PROGRAM COSTS BY EVENT

Faculty/
Aircraft prices are per flight hour unless stated otherwise Solo Dual Dual
Cessna 172 R/N Skyhawk $136 $166 $171
Cessna 172R Skyhawk with Glass Cockpit $143 $173 $178
Cessna 172S Skyhawk 2011 Model $155 $185 $190
Cessna 150 $105 $135 $140
Beechcraft F-33A Bonanza $244 $274 $279
Beechcraft BE-58 Baron $417 $447 $452
Beechcraft BE-90 King Air n/a n/a $935
Beechcraft BE-90 King Air (Transportation Flight) n/a n/a $50
Special Use Aircraft
Schleicher Motorglider (SGM2-37) $51 $81 $86
Sail Plane / Glider ASK21
(additional glider fees based on release altitude, $25 for 0-1000 ft, plus $5 for each $39 $69 $74
additional 1000 ft.)
Bellanca 8KCAB (tail wheel endorsement) $158 $188 $193
Flight & Ground Instruction (cost included in Aircraft Dual/Hour rates)
One-on-One Flight Instruction — C172, BE-23, BE33A, BE-58 $30 $35
One-on-One Flight Instruction — BE9O (King Air) $50°
Flight Simulators
Frasca 141 (Single Engine) $30 $60 $65
AST 3000 (Multi Engine) $40 $70 $75
Paradigm G-1000 or Paradigm Nav Il Simulators $35 $65 $70
CRJ-200 Simulator
(prices is per SIM hour, requires crew of 2, cost will be split between crew) $244 $274 $279
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Unmanned Aircraft

Aerosonde $409 $427 n/a
Penguin $125 $143 n/a
Willie $100 $118 n/a
Crow $75 $93 n/a
Simulation HIL (Hardware in the loop) $30 $48 n/a
Simulation SIL (Software in the loop) $15 $33 n/a
Instruction (already included under dual rates) $18
Helicopters
R22 Solo $315
R22 Dual $350
R22 Dual CFI & ClI $382
R22 Introduction: 20 minutes ground and 20 minutes flight $188
R22 Introduction: 1 hour first flight including 1 hour ground $388
R44 Solo $593
R44 Dual $628
R44 Dual IFR, Dual CFI, Dual CFII $652
R44 Introduction: 20 minutes ground and 20 minutes flight $437
R44 Introduction: 1 hour first flight including 1 hour ground $700
R22 & R44 Ground Instruction
One-on-One, per hour $60
Instructor with two student, per hour, per student $40
Instructor with three or more students, per hour, per student $30
No Show Policy
Students not showing up for scheduled flights are charged two hours of ground time.
Written Exams
FAA Computer Based Examination, per exam $140
FCC Computer Based Examination, per exam $60
Up to three FCC exams can be taken per day at a 50% reduced rate for 2™ and 3" exams
Examination No-Show $30

° Additional charges in the form of a fuel surcharge may be added when fuel costs exceed the projected rate.
d King Air dual instruction rates on Transportation Flights cap at three (3) hours ($150.00).

Approximate Flight Costs by Rating:

Amounts are based on the estimated average training costs for each flight rating. If a student requires additional training to meet FAA
standards, or elects to train in more expensive aircraft, costs for flight ratings may be higher than those stated. Students are charged on a
per hour basis as listed above. Students will not be allowed to perform any of the flight lab training until they have funds in their
flight account. These funds are deposited by the student in a separate flight account in the cashier's office and students are not
allowed to overfly their account balance at any time.

Private $7,320 | Commercial $8,560 | CFI (Certified Flight Instructor) $5,617
Instrument | $6,250 | Multi-Engine $4,281 | CFI- Inst. (Instrument) $3,449
Instrument || $6,540 CFI-ME (Multi Engine) $8,171
Approximate Cost for Unmanned Flight Courses:

AVT 370 $471
AVT 460 $825

Other Aviation Course Fees

PPIL 325, 40 hours usage of flight director and automatic flight control systems subscription software (this is a

$435
non-refundable fee after the software has been accessed)
AVM & AVT Lab Fee (required for many AVM & AVT courses with high lab costs) $5/cr hr
OFF-CAMPUS COURSES ®
Tuition (based on course level)
[ £ @0 1 =T = P per credithour $ 122.00
18] g o =10 = To L1 F=\ (= PP per credithour $ 379.00
[T Vo [ = (= PSPPI per credit hour $ 486.80

Note: A $11.00 per credit hour college instructional support fee is included in tuition rates.

Non-credit OPtioN ..o lowest advertised resident tuition rate per credit hour

Course Charge
An additional charge may be made to correspond with the actual costs of providing goods and services which are an integral

part of presenting a course bearing academic credit, such as equipment and laboratory fees, distance education fees,
testing fees, equipment rental, video/audio tapes, supplies and directly related items.

¢ Off-campus courses administered by Continuing Education and offered at U.S.D. facilities in Saline County and Riley County, Fort Riley or
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other selected military sites, or are offered by consortiums, may be assessed an hourly rate that is between the on-campus and the off-

VI.

VII.

VIII.

campus tuition rates.
" Fee waivers and/or adjustments will be approved as state authorization requires.

CONFERENCES AND NON-CREDIT PROGRAMS (vary to correspond with direct costs)

ON-CAMPUS COURSES ENROLLED THROUGH CONTINUING EDUCATION

Tuition (based on course level) Resident Non-Resident
PrE-CollBgE ..t e s per credithour $ 122.00 n/a
UNdergraduate ... .......ooouie ittt et et e e per credithour $ 259.10 $ 668.00

(e 1o (U= (PRSP per credithour $ 362.10 $ 802.10
Note: A $11.00 per credit hour college instructional support fee is included in tuition rates.

Non-credit OPtioN ........o.iiviiiieecir e lowest advertised resident tuition rate per credit hour

Course Charge

An additional charge may be made to correspond with the actual costs of providing goods and services which are an
integral part of presenting a course bearing academic credit, such as equipment and laboratory fees, distance
education fees, testing fees, equipment rental, video/audio tapes, supplies and directly related items.

HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICE RATES

14 Meals 19 Meals
Fall and Spring Terms
Double Room (per term) $3,043 $3,255
Single Room (per term) $4,875 $5,087
Summer Session (Effective May 2012) 10 Meals 15 Meals
Double Room (per week) $153 $175
Single Room (per week) $191 $213
Other Housing Fees
Non-refundable Application Fee $30.00
Cancellation Fee** $200.00
Meal Option Plan for Off-Campus Students

| 5 Meal Plan (Lunch, M-F), per term rate $428.00 |

*A sum not to exceed $25.00 may be deducted as a recreational and social fee.

**Cancellation Fee will be charged for all signed contracts that are terminated. Refund of hall payments will be based on

University refund schedule for tuition and fees.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Refer to the Manhattan campus section of the Comprehensive Fee Schedule for more information including payment terms
and refund policy information. Fees noted in the Comprehensive Fee Schedule under the Manhattan campus sections Il —

IV and sections IX through XXII may apply.

Salina parking rates are available at http://www.salina.k-state.edu/fiscalaffairs/parking.html



http://www.salina.k-state.edu/fiscalaffairs/parking.html
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